

# *Spanish Meadows*

To Whom It May Concern:

Since 5/7/2020, Spanish Meadows has had 101 Patients and 90 Employees that have tested Positive for COVID-19. We will continue to monitor all our residents and employees for symptoms. Patients and staff have been tested, accordingly. We will continue following CDC and CMS guidelines and keep you informed with any changes. Thank you and please pray for everyone at our facility. God bless you and stay safe.

---Please note that there is a significant rise in cases at this time. Please do everything possible to not infect anyone and keep yourself, your family, and all patients safe.

---If you have any symptoms such as sore throat, cough, sneezing, congestion, and/or fever, please consider visiting at another time. God bless you.

Updated 2/22/2023

---

A Quien Corresponda:

Desde el 7 de mayo del 2020, queremos informarle que 101 pacientes y 90 empleados han dado positivo al COVID-19. Continuamos monitoreando a su seres queridos e empleados. Pacientes y trabajadores afectados han tomado la proeba. Continuaremos siguiendo los avisos del CDC y CMS y le mantendremos informado. Gracias y por favor rezen por todos en nuestra facilidad. Dios le bendiga y le mantenga en buen salud.

--- Tome en cuenta que hay un aumento de casos en este momento. Haga todo lo posible para no infectar a nadie y mantener a usted, a su familia y a todos los pacientes en buen salud.

--- Si tiene algún síntoma como dolor de garganta, tos, estornudos, congestión o fiebre, considere visitar en otro momento por favor. Dios le bendiga.